Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1013)

RESIGNATION OF COMPANY SECRETARY AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Wai Chun Group Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that Mr. Tong Chi Cheong ("Mr. Tong") has tendered his resignation as the company secretary and authorized representative of the Company with effect from 31 March 2019 to pursue other business opportunities.

Mr. Tong has confirmed that she has no disagreement with the Board and there is no matter that needs to be brought to the attention of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited or the shareholders of the Company in relation to his resignation.

The Company is in the process of identifying a suitable candidate to fill the vacancy of company secretary and authorized representative caused by the resignation of Mr. Tong, and will publish further announcement once such appointment is confirmed.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its sincere gratitude to Mr. Tong for his valuable contribution to the Company during his tenure of office.

^{*} for identification purpose only

By order of the Board

Wai Chun Group Holdings Limited LAM Ching Kui

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 29 March 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises:

Executive Directors:

LAM Ching Kui (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer)

Independent Non-executive Directors:

KO Ming Tung, Edward TO Yan Ming, Edmond Professor Ho Kin Chung, B.B.S., J.P.